p's
Deoision Fo. /3 F/E -

EEZFORE [HE RAIIROAD COLDMISSION OF TdE STATE OF CALINORNIA.

f,

CAGINAL

Application Number 10361

In the Matter of the Application of

2ACIFIC AS AND IBCIRIC COILRANY,
a corporation, for ap oxdex of the
Railroad Commission of the State of
California authorizing applicant to
issue, sell and deliver its common
capital stock to the par value of
$5,000,000.00, and to use the pro~
ceeds from the sale of its common
capital stock in the marmer and for
the purposes set forth herein,

et Nl B W Nt Tt Vet Wt N N s

Ce 2. Cutten, for Applicant.

MARTIN, Commissioner:

OPINTION

In thie application the Railrosd Commission is asked to
make an order anthorizing Faciric Gas and Eleotric Compsny to issue and
sell at not less than $93. a share, 50,000 shares of the common capital
stock of the aggregate par value of 85,000,000.00, for the purpose of
paying in part' the cost of extensions, additions, betterments mnd ime

provements to its plaﬁta and properties and to those of Mt. Shasta

Power Corporation.

On June 25, 1924 Pacific Gas and Electric Company f£iled with
the Commission as Exhibit No. 2 in Application Number 10182,a statement
showing the unreimbursed capital expe:idituros of Pacific Gas and Eleo-
tric Company and Mt. Shasta Power Corporation on September 30, 1923,
the csubsequent capital expenditures for the two companies to and include
ing April 30, 1924, and the reimbursement authorized and made for the
periodl from September 30, 1923 to April 30, 1924, The statement also
showa the unexpended balsnce of capital expenditures authorized at
April 30, 1924 and the estimated cost of routine constrmction for the

l- (R R,
(WEHTS




balance of the year 1924,

In this atatoment‘ the compsny reporta actual or estimated
capital expenditures of $27,280,2083.77, against which the Commission
ha3 not authorized the issue of stock or bonds except as indicated.
The $27,280,293.77 i3 determined in the following manner:e

Unroimbursed capital expenditures at September 20,

1923 of Pacific Gas and Electric Coxpany and Lt.

Shasta Power Corporation as per Exhidit "B" of :
Application NO. 9545 ® & & & & O s O " e . 0 $7’262’793042

Total construction expenditures from Sept.30,
1923 to April 30, 1924 of Racific Gas and El=-
esotric Company and 0t.Shasta Power CQrporation 14 151,64.2253

.Unexpended balance of capital expenditures suth-
orized at April 30, 1924 of Pacific Gas and El=-
ectric Company and Mt. Shasta Power Corporation 23,384,5064.87

Estimated cost of routine construction of Pacific

Ges end Eleotrie Company for bslanoe of 1924  4,000,000,00

Total *» @ & & @ L] [ ‘?’49’298’990.82

LE3SS Cash and acoounts receivable for above oapital
expepnditures at April 30, 1924:
Proceeds from sales of applicants
firset preferred stosk as set forth
m Applio‘tion NOO 10182..0.0.0 $371.311095

Praceeds from ssle of $19,500. par
value of first preferred stook as
per Applicstion No. 10182....... 18,037.50

Proceeds received from sale of pro-
pexrty roleased from mortgage, per .
Exhibit "P™ of Application No.9545 866,84%7.60

Proceeds roceived from sale of

310,000,000 face amownt of first

and refunding mortgege 5-1/2 %

gold bonds of Series "C" suthor-

ized by Railroad Commisaion De-

clsion NO. 12619ccccscccee 9,200,000,00

Proceeds received from sale of

$12,500,000. face amount of first

and refunding mortgage 5-1/2%

gold bonds of Series "C™ author—

ized by Railroad Commission

Decision Noe 13417.eecccescces 11,562, 500,00

Total availadble funds.and accounts 22,018,697,05

Actual or estimated expenditures against which the
Rajlroad Commission has not authorized the issue
0f 80y STOCKS O DORAB o » o o o « ¢ o o & o o $27,280,293,77




By Decision Nmnbor 13750 dated July 1, 1924 in Applioation
Nmn‘ber 10188, the Cormission authorized the company to issue and sell
.pS.OQ0,000.00 o:f{ its common capital stock for the purpose of :f.'iqmoi_ng
in part the reported e‘xpendi.tures of $27,280,293.‘77._ It 1e now:reported
that' pursuant to authority granted in Deci.aion JNumbex 1.5750 ’the company
offered its common stock to its stockbolders at $93. per share snd that
up to August 1, 1924, the time set for terminating :the recelpt of sub-
soriptions, it had received subscriptions for spproximately 70,000
shares o0f its common sStocke To enable it to ﬁl:_L these subsorip-
tions and to further firnance ir part the reported expenditures of
$27,280,293.77 the company now makes this request for permission to is-
gte an additional $5,000,000.00 of common stocks

Pacific Gas and Electric Company ropoxts that it h.as an auth-
orized capital stock of $160,000,000.00 divided into 379,900,000.00 of

f£irst preferred stock, $100,000.00 of original preferred stock and
$80,000,000.00 of common stocke A4S of June 30, 1924 the company reports
outstending in the hands of the public $64,464,411.91 of first ];r_e-
ferred atock, including stock subscribed for dut not fully paid or is-

sued, and $35,630,831.67 of common stock; a total of $90,095,243.58 of

2t00ke | '

Mt. Shssta Power Corpoxation haa an suthorised capital stock
of §0,000,000.00 divided into 100,000 shares of the par value of {100
each, all shares being common. It sppears tkhat the entire aunthorised
capital stock ha.s been issued and is outstanding and that Racific Gas
and Electric Company owng all dbut director's sharos.

I bvelieve the application should bde granted and herewith
submit the following form of order:e

ORDER

Pacific Gas and Electric Company having applied to the Ralle
road Commission for permission to igsue and sell $5,000,000.00 of its
common oapital stock, a public hearing having been held and the Ralle

B




road Commission being of the opinionm that the appliocation should de

granted as herein provided and that the money, rroperty or labor to
be procured or paid for through such issue is roasonadbly required for

the purposes aspecitied herein, and that the expenditures for such pur-
poses are not in whole or in part reasonably chargeable to operating

expenses oxr to income,

IT IS EEREBY ORDERED that Pacific Gas and Electric Company

be, and it is hereby, authorised to issue and sell at not less than
'3393.00 pexr share, 50,000 shares of its commor capital stock of the ag-
gregate par value of $5,000,000.00 ard to uge the proceeds for the pur-
pose of firancing in part the cost of the exténsiona, additions, bet=
terments and improvements to which reference is made in the foregoing
opinion and in Exhibit No. 2 filed in Applicatiorn Number 10182.

The authority herein granted is subject to further conditioms
as followa:=
1. The proceeds from the sale o0f the stock herein author-
ized shall be msed to Pinance only such expendi-
turea as are properly chargeable to capital ac-
count under the Classifications of Accounts pre-
scribed or adopted dy this Commission.

2. Applicant shall keep such recoxrd of the issue, sale and
delivery o2 the stock herein authorized and of
the disposition of the proceeds as will ‘enable
it to file on or before the 26th day of each month
a verified report, as required by the Railroad
Commiasion's General Order No. 24, which oxder in
so far as applicable, is made a part of this

order.




3. The authority herein granted will become effec~
tive upon the date hereof, Under such
authority no stock may be issned, s0ld or
delivered subsequemt to July 31, 1925,

The foregoing Opinion snd Order are lure'hy &pproved and

ordored filed lﬂ U06 (pinion #id Order of the Rnilroaa Commi sedon

of the State of Califormia.

DATED at San Franmoisco, Califormia, this (7 « day of
August, 1924.

Commissioners.




